Beck, Meekins, Gardner, Wilmer, Biddle, Markland, Kilbourn, Marbury, Marshall, Mitchell, Duvall, Neill, Carroll, Thomas, of Q. A., Hilton, Cameron, Brown, Kean, Shipley, Thomas, of Fred., Wilson, of Alle., Bowlus, Gatch, Jordan, Choate. Ritter, Winters. Turner, White, Crouse, Hammond, Garey, Merrick-38.

So the amendment was rejected,

Mr. Lankford submitted the following amendments:

Sec. 8, line 11, strike out the word "six," and insert in lieu thereof, the word: three.

Sec. 8, line 12, strike out the word "eight," and insert in lieu thereof, the word: four.

Sec. 8, line 13, strike out the word "ten," and insert the word: five.

Which were severally read and rejected.

Mr. Dennis submitted the following amendment:

Sec. 9, line 7, strike out all from the word "this" inclusive, to the word "license" inclusive, in the eighth line, inclusive, and insert in lieu thereof, the words: the county in which such application is made.

Which was rejected.

Mr. Brattan submitted the following amendment:

Section 15, line 4, insert after the word "not" the words: not less than fifty dollars, or.

Which was adopted.

Mr. Brattan submitted the following amendment:

Section 18, line 4, strike out the word "ten," and insert the word: forty, in lieu thereof.

Which was adopted.

Mr. Brattan submitted the following amendment:

Section 18, line 9, strike out all after the word "sureties" to the word "who" inclusive, in line 10.

Which was rejected.

Mr. Sanner submitted the following amendment: